

NITA/25(2-DSA)/Student Activity/2020/V-II / 11007 -08 Date/ दिनांक: - 12.12.2022

As per the approval of the competent authority in the file no NITA/25(58-DSA)/Non-Teaching/2022 of the Dean (SW) section, NIT Agartala has a requirement of the following contractual non-teaching members for engagement against the notification no. F.NITA.2 (166-Estt)/cont/Non teaching/2020/10270-73 date 30.11.2022.

Post Name	<u>No. of</u> Vacancy
Physical Education Officer	01
Sports Officer	01
Supervisors Girls Hostel	02
Supervisors Boys Hostel	06
Junior Assistant	02

As per the recommendation of committee and subsequent approval of competent Authority in Note no-01.of file no NITA/25(58-DSA)/Non-Teaching/2022. The schedule for the interview cum interaction for engagement of the contractual Non-Teaching members for the Dean (SW) Section is as follows:-

Post Name	Date and Time
Physical Education Officer	14.12.2022
Sports Officer	(Wednesday)
Supervisors Girls	Time : 12:00
Hostel	Noon
Supervisors Boys	
Hostel	
Junior Assistant	2

Interested candidates for further engagement in the contractual Non-Teaching position for Dean (SW) section, NIT Agartala asked to submit application and make them available for the interview cum interaction according to the schedule mentioned above.

> JBhally 12-12-2022 Registrar NIT Agartala

Copy to:-

- 1. P.S to the Director, NIT Agartala for kind information.
- 2. The System Administrator, NIT Agartala for upload the document in website.

-18 hall 12-12-2022 Registrar NIT Agartala